503096555 12/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3143161

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASTRAION LLC	06/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCANDENT LLC
Street Address:	1500 STONY BROOK ROAD
City:	STONY BROOK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11794

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8786431

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)986-0604

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128834900

Email: MarvaLewis@cozen.com
Correspondent Name: COZEN OCONNOR
Address Line 1: 277 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10172

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6200-2/344992.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD M. WEISZ
SIGNATURE:	/Edward M. Weisz/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=6200-2CON-Certificate_of_NameChange#page1.tif source=6200-2CON-Certificate_of_NameChange#page2.tif

PATENT 503096555 REEL: 034610 FRAME: 0455

PAGE 1



State of Delaware

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS P.O. BOX 898 DOVER, DELAWARE 19903 130836460

9550215 PETAR M DJURIC 20 HUYLER COURT SETAUKET 07-01-2013

NY 11733

ATTN: P. DJURIC

DESCRIPTION	THUOMA
SCANDENT LLC	
4279958 0240 Amendment; Domestic Amendment Fee Court Municipality Fee, Dover Expedite Fee, 24 Hour	180.00 20.00 100.00
FILING TOTAL	300.00
TOTAL PAYMENTS	300.00
SERVICE REQUEST BALANCE	.00

PATENT REEL: 034610 FRAME: 0456 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:30 AM 07/01/2013
FILED 11:30 AM 07/01/2013
SRV 130836460 - 4279958 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certificate	of Formation of the limited liabili	ty company is hereby an
as follows:		
Name of the	LLC has been changed.	
The new nam	e of the LLC is: SCAND	ENT LLC
}		
IN WITNESS Y	WHEREOF, the undersigned hav	ve executed this Certifica
	WHEREOF, the undersigned have	ve executed this Certifica
IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, the undersigned hav	ve executed this Certifica
		ve executed this Certifica
		ve executed this Certifica
		ve executed this Certifica, A.D. 2013
	day of June	Authorized Person(s)

PATENT REEL: 034610 FRAME: 0457

RECORDED: 12/11/2014